PARTS DEPARTMENT
A COMPLETE SOLUTION
We have been the exper t s in work space storage and organization
for over 70 years. In this time we have developed industr y-leading
exper tise in par t s depar tment inst allations. You c an therefore rest
assured that all our produc t s fulfill the stric test requirement s for
any dealership. All our produc t s are designed, manufac tured and
rigorously tested in Nor th Americ a to meet the highest st andards

 Wood panels are not available from Rousseau.
When ordering, model numbers must be completed as follows:
HOW TO ORDER
Uprights: Bolted = D ; Welded = E
Type : S = Steel decking
 W = Wire-mesh decking
 Blank = Without decking
STEEL
To order a unit with steel decking, add S
to the product number.
WIRE MESH
To order a unit with wire mesh decking, add W
to the product number.
Not compatible with 18"D units.
WOOD
To order a unit without decking (e.g., for use with
wood decking), leave the product number as is.
e.g., SR_4515_M
e.g., SRE4515SM
For a 36"D × 75"H unit with welded uprights, steel decking, and a 60"W × 36"D
mobile base with 4" casters
MEDIUM-DUTY BEAMS
DIMENSIONS NO. OF DECKING LEVELS
W D H 4
4 8 "
18 " 63" S R _ 45 07_ M
24" 75" S R _ 45 0 9_ M
60"
36" 75" S R _ 4515 _ M
4 8 " 75" S R _ 4517_ M
72 "
36" 75" S R _ 45 31 _ M
4 8 " 75" S R _ 45 3 3 _ M
HEAVY-DUTY BEAMS
DIMENSIONS NO. OF DECKING LEVELS
W D H 4
96"
36" 75" S R _ 45 39_ M
4 8 " 75" S R _ 45 41 _ M
MOBILE MINI-RACKING WITH MEDIUM-DUTY AND HEAVY-DUTY BEAMS
109rousseau-automotive.com | 1 800 463-4271
MULTI-LEVEL SHELVING SYSTEM
BEFORE YOU EMBARK ON AN EXPANSION PROJECT,
CONSIDER ROUSSEAU MULTI-LEVEL SHELVING
Our specialist s will sug gest solutions to work around all your
building's obst acles: beams, columns, doors, air duc t s, building
struc ture, sprinklers, etc.
Our system maximizes your storage potential by combining shelving
(with or without drawers), Mini Racking and specialized storage
(tire rack s, batter y rack s, etc.).
NOT ENOUGH SPACE?
STANDARD SHELVING MULTI-LEVEL SHELVING
Catwalk mezzanine High-rise shelving Deck-over shelving
Reclaimable
space
rousseau.com  info@rousseau.com110
MULTI-LEVEL SHELVING SYSTEM
EXPERTISE THAT LEAVES NOTHING TO CHANCE
Multi-level shelving systems are subjec t to standards
and recommendations in ear thquake-prone regions.
The Rousseau team is available to help you work out what shelving
and sway bracing you need to complete your multi-level
shelving projec t .
USE THE SECOND LEVEL TO STORE LARGER PARTS
AND SPECIALIZED PARTS, SEE PAGES 104-109
OUR ACCESSORIES ARE PERFECT FOR STORING SMALL AND MEDIUM-SIZED PARTS,
SEE PAGES 100-103 AND PAGES 119-120
C all us to speak with our exper t s. They will evaluate
your requirement s and sug gest a system that meet s your needs.
111rousseau-automotive.com | 1 800 463-4271